2020-02-10-V1
iQ-ND-96-20 &
iQ-D010-96-20
PERFORMANCE
: Rated for surface mount
: Fully rated to operate low voltage load at listed wattage (No Derating Required)
: Voltage regulation to 2% or less of rated output voltage
: Universal input range of 120-277 Vrms

iQ-ND-96-20-WH
iQ-D010-96-20-BK
Ordering Example
ORDERING GUIDE
96: 96W
iQ-ND: NonDim iQ-D010: 0-10V Dimming
WH: White  BK: Black
*- 200us event
Input
▪ Input Voltage (Vrms)
▪ Input current, max (Arms)
▪ Inrush Current, max* (Apk)
▪ Input Frequency (Hz)
▪ Input Power (W)
Output
▪ Output Voltage, nom (V)
▪ Output Current (A)
▪ Output Power (Wmax)
▪ Dimming 0-10V, (Max)
Environmental
▪ THD (%)
▪ PF (%)
▪ Case Temp (°C)
0.94/0.41A
20A @230V
SPECIFICATIONS
Min Nom Max
120-277
50/60
111
24
4.0
96
2mA
0.90
----
----
02----
----
----
----
70
Protections Compliance
▪ EMI/RFI     : FCC(47CFR, part15) Class B
                     : EN 61000-3-2
▪ Short Circuit Protection (SCP)
▪ Over Voltage Protection (OVP)
▪ Over Current Protection (OCP)
▪ Class II Output
▪ IP20
▪ Certified     : UL/cUL 1316/1430/1585
                     : UL- 879
                     : UL- 8750
COMPLIANT
11.02"
11.46"
1.30"
3.00"
Output Wiring Compartment
Input Wiring Compartment
WIRE LENGTH TABLE
Watts
(W)
 17           897’         564’          355’          223’           140’             88’            55’            35’            22’
 25           567’         356’          224’          141’             88’             56’            35’            22’            14’
 40           309’         194’          122’            77’             48’             30’            30’            12’              7’
 80           130’           82’            51’            32’             20’             13’              8’              5’              3’
100            84’           53’            33’            21’             13’               8’              5’              3’
VOLTAGE DROP CHART
VDC
24